### GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

FROM

HEAD MASTER.	
z P.H. School Brahmanap, piduguralla (MDy)	11:
pidu sevalle Mpy	
)	60

The Chief Executive Officer., Dr.YSR Aarogyasri Health Care Trust,

_ piangurale (MDy_	Govt.of AP,D.No.241,MGM Capital Building.
) 0	Near NRI Junction, Beside Little Village Restaurent,
	Chinakakani, Mangalagiri-522 508, Guntur Dist.
Lr. Rc.No. 39/203	22-27 , Dated: 04-01-2022
on madam,	
SUB: Submission of Medical Reimburs	sement Bills of Sri / Smt. T. Kondale Rep SACED
20HS, Ryahmana Pe	the plagarelle (MIL), palnadu Dist.
Request for Scrutiny and Sancti	
REF: 1) Rc.No.ESWE02-24021/11/202	oning of Admissible Amount Rs. 55,739 / Reg. 1-MDCL-CSE, Dated:16-12-2021 of CSEAP.
2) Other Connected Papers.	ODD, Dated TO 12-2021 of CSEAT.
	-x-x-x-x-
The details of Medical Reimb	sursement Bills sbmitted to your for scrutiny and Sanctioning of
Admissible Amount as per the existing G.O's a	re as follows:
Name of the Beneficiary (Patient)	T. Kumara Shamy
Name of the Employee / Pensioner	T. Kondala Rao SACRO
SECTION AND THE PROPERTY OF A DESCRIPTION AND A SECTION AND A SECTION AND A SECTION ASSESSMENT OF A SECTION ASSESSMENT ASSESSME	Dalle Produce (
Relation with beneficiary	2pHS, Brahmanapelly
Clame Submitted by Name	SON Father
Name of the Hospital	A T. Kondale Rao SA(PD)
Name of the Prospital	M/s. Ameravata institute of Medial Science
	PVI-Ltd, Guntar
Whether the Approved by DME or Not	: Yes /- No
Date of Admission	: _ 10-07- 2022_
Date of Discharge	: 1207-2021
Amount Claimed	: Rs. 50,779 /-
I certify that I have physically verified the following doc	numents submitted by the Employee/Pensioner and found correct. I also
orginal bills to Concerned Authority.	ody until the sanction of the bill and when ever asked I will submit the
gone man to concerned Authority,	
1. Photo of the Patient	You Come to the second
2. Appendix – II	: Yes / No
3. Non-Drawal Certifiate	
4.Dependent Certificate	
5.Essentiality Certificate	: Yes // No
6.OP Bill	Yes V
7.0 -1.0 - 1.40 - 0	: Yes No

7. Certificate A / OP Card 8. Consolidated Bills Yes. -No 9. Declaration Form Yes . No 10. Referral Hospital Proceedings Yes V No 11. Other Relevant Meduical Reports Yes V No 12. Others Yes -No

Station: Brahmangello Date: 04/01/2023

R 04 01 23 Piduguralla (M) Guntur Dt.

HEAD MASTER.		
Pidugus	rahmou	sapili
Pidugas	alla	V
Gunton		

The Chief Executive Officer., Dr.YSR Aarogyasri Health Care Trust, Govt.of AP, D.No. 241, MGM Capital Building. Near NRI Junction, Beside Little Village Restaurent. Chinakakani, Mangalagiri-522 508, Guntur Dist.

RC.No. 39/2022-27 , Dated: 04 -01-2023 Sir. SUB: Education-Sec. Education - ZPHS Ryamon cpa Pidugur-ll (MDI) Sri Sm T. Kondala Submission of Medical Reimbursement Proposals-Req.-reg. REF: 1) G.O.Ms.No.74 M.H.&F.W.Deptt. Dated.15-03-2005. 2) Rc.No. <u>958</u> <u>P3 2021</u> Dated: <u>96 05 2021</u> of the DME., A.P 3) G.O.Ms.No. 105 H.M&F.W.(K1) Deptt. Dated: 09-4-2007. G.O.Ms.No. 68 H.M&F.W.(K1) Deptt. Dated:28-03-2011. 5) Rc.No.ESWE02-24021/11/2021-MDCL-CSE, Dated:16-12-2021 of CSEAP. Application of the individual.

I do here by submit that the proposals received from Sri/Smt\_T. Kowale SA (PD), 2pHS, Brahmonapall, pidugurde Mandal, (Guntar) palvadu District regarding Medical Reimbursement of exepenses incurred by the Self / dependent inrespect of His father T. Kumara Swamy who has been sufferring from RECURRENT CVA WITH LEFT HEMIPLEGIA HTN+ and necessary investigations, Operation and treatment in the AMARAYATHT Institute of Medical Science pro. Ltd. Guntur. Which is declared as referral hospital as per reference 2nd cited above during the period From 10-07-2021 TO 12-07-2021 In pursuance of the incumbent's genuine application for the reimbursement of Medical expenses for the said treatment and investigation for Rs. 50779 Seven humaned and seventy where I do hereby forward his application along with the following connected papers so as to bring to your notice for favourable action for issuing necessary orders regarding.

Thanking you sir,

#### Enclosures:

1. Check list & Appendix-II

2. Essentiality& Emergency certificates

3. Dependent Certificate & Discharge summary

4. Referral Hospital G.O.

5. Non-Drawal certificate

6.Original Bills & Abstract

7. Other Connected Papers.

Yours faithfully.

HEAD MASTER 04 01 23

Z.P. HIGH SCHOOL

BRAHMANAPALLI-522 433

Piduguralla (M) Guntur Dr.

To		
The CE	O. Dr. YSR TruM,	Mangalegari, Guntur (64) &
Head M	laster,	
	cahmanaplli	
2/11/08	anvitance	
Sir,		·
Su	b: Request to Sanc on the	Medical Reimbursement inrespect of
	Sri/Smt. T. Kond	ala Rao SALPD
	2018. Rrahy	songalli (Guntur)
	palnadu Dis	trict – Proposals submi ed – Reg.
Pof	1) G.O.Ms.No.74 M&H De	
	2) G O Ms. No. 105 M&H D	ep . Dated: 09/04/2007.
	3) Rc.No.ESWE02-24021/1:	L/2021-MDCL-CSE, Dated:16-12-2021 of CSEAP
	4) Medical Bills issued by t	he Doctor Concerned.
		«xxx-
With	reference to the subject ci	ted, I submit herewith the Medical Bills with
all the enclosu	ires for Medical Reimburse	ement for an amount of Rs. 50,779 /-
Bunne G L	the Harry Coul Sea	en hundred and Seventy none
(kupees_FI-T	19 INDUALNA SO	Only), as + / My dependant have
-		
undergone Tre	eatment for the disease	My - father Tr Kumara Swamy)
RECURRE	NT CVA WITH	LEFT HEMIPLEGIA HINT
		2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
in the Recogni	ised Hospital by the Andhr	a Pradesh State Government i.e., at
Amerav	athi Mistitute of	Medical Sciences PVT-LTd,
Guntur		during the period from 10-07-2022to
12-07-2022	_and onward transimit to	the higher authori es for future necessary
ac on in the n	na er at an early date.	
-	no certa de Sonor establista arti	6.0
TI	hanking your sir,	1. Plendolo Yo
		Yours faithfully,
Enclosures:		
1) Emergency	Cer cate	
2) Essen ality		
<ol><li>Disicharge (</li></ol>	Cer cate	

- 4) I.P Final Bill & Medical Bills
- 5) Appendix II
- 6) Check List
- 7) Non-Drawal Cer cate
- 8) Dependant Cer cate

# **AVAILMENT CERTIFICATE**

	mt. T. Kondala Rao SACPO)
2pHS. Brohmanapell Palnadu (D)	is <u>Fref</u> Spell of claim.
His / Her dependent He/ Sh	e was under gone treatment for Left Hew plegia HTN+
at Amaravatu gnstitu pvr. Ltd. Guntur	te of Medical Sciences
during the period from 10)7)2022	to 12/07/2022
Signature of the Employee.	HEAD MASTER 04 61 23  Z.P. HIGH SCHOOL D. D. D.

## CHECK SLIPS FOR SENDING MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT PROPOSALS

		- 11		1 1	0	01	COOL
	_	TK	MC	dela	Roo	SYL	
& Employee Code :	_		62	362			
CANADA A CAN							
2. If Retired							
a) Date / Year of Retirement	_		_				
b) Designation	_		_		100		12 1
c) P.P.O.No	_	-	_	-			
3. Communication of the Applicant Address		9 6	M	41/014	pudi 19	nC+1	
For all purposes with Cell No.		TIL	da	Trale	(MPL)	101)	
For all pulposes with Cen ivo.	7	1.11	00	PH)	cell:99	-99	Lipele
4. Name and address of the Hospital	19	UNIO	n-fr	~·).	Cell. 7.7.	1)	700 0
a) Whether it is private Hospital (or)							
Recognized Hospital		Govt	Rec	ognised	Hospital		
b) Whether referral letter produced (or)	2	00.1.		05111300	Hospital		
(Recognized orders to be enclosed along		4	e A				
With the proposals)	17.0	/	9				
- '자리' '자리' 1일							
5. Whether the Medical Reimbursement proposals		- 2	4.1				
Sent with in 6 months from the date of discharge		-	70		e		
6. Whether the following are enclosed.		VEC	,	210			
1. Appendix-II duly attested by the D.D.O/H.O		YES	1	< <del>№</del>			
2. Non Drawal Certificate in Prescribed proforma	. 63	YES	1	<del>-N0</del>			
3. In case Retired complete set of PPO Copy duly		2000000	-	2000			
attested by the forwarding authority.	:	YES	/	340.			
4. Emergency Certificate	:	YES	1	-04s			
5. Essentiality certificate		YES	1	NO-			
Discharge Summary	:	YES	1	NO-			
<ol><li>In case Dependant, Dependant Certificate</li></ol>	:	YES	1	-044			
<ol><li>If the patient is dependent on the Govt. Employee in</li></ol>							
case of dependants above the age of 18 years Un-							
Employee Certificate and Maritial Status of Dependent							
are to be enclosed with Medical Reimbursement Propo				Yes			
<ol><li>In case of the dependent of deceased Govt. Employee /</li></ol>				, _			
Retired Employee whether Death & Legal Heir							
Certificate enclosed or not.	:		2	NA			
<ol><li>Whether the Medical reimbursement proposals is prepared and</li></ol>				45			
submitted with reference toG,O, Ms,No,74 Dt:15-3-2005 &							
G.O.Ms.No. 60 Dt.15-10-2003 & G.O.Ms.No.105 Dt.9-4-2007			v.				
And also G.O.Ms.No.180 Dt. 11-05-2006.	:		Te	۸			
<ol> <li>Whether the Medical Reimbursement claim in processed throug</li> </ol>	n						
the drawing officer and received within the stipulated time	-		0				
11. And whether the availment of No.of installments							
recorded (or) not	-		les				
12. Whether an entry is made in the service register ( or )			v				
not for previous claim and drawal.		:	yes				
. T Va.11 0		^		•		41	
1 T. Kondale Rao, SA (PD)		2pt	, 2£	Kra	hmans	Pell	
hereby declare that My Wife/Father/Mother/Son/Daughte	•	T. Ku	M	eva d	Summy	•	has no
property or income of his/her own and that he/she is who	lly o	depende	nt o	n me as	per APIMA	Rules	1972.
() . 0			-	-1	lastone/	1	
-10.11.1			(		W S	AA	14.125
Mexico La ICe à				HEAD	MASTE	R OY	101/2-
Signature of the Government Servant.		Signa	turz	.Ff.the R	OHOBINE	Othori	y.
150		I	BRA	HMAN	APALLI-52	22 437	

Piduguralla (M) Guntur Dt.

TO

Pidugurale (MB)

The Chief Executive Officer.,
Dr.YSR Aarogyasri Health Care Trust,
Govt.of AP,D.No.241,MGM Capital Building.
Near NRI Junction,Beside Little Village Restaurent,
Chinakakani,Mangalagiri-522 508,Guntur Dist.

Lr. Rc.No. 39 202	223 , Dated: 04-01-2023
Sir / Madam,	remont Bills of Sri / Smt. T. Kondale Ran
SACPD), 2pHS, B	rahman epalli, Palnadu (E) Dist. ioning of Admissible Amount Rs. 50,779 /- Reg.
Request for Scrutiny and Sancti REF: 1) Rc.No.ESWE02-24021/11/202	21-MDCL-CSE, Dated:16-12-2021 of CSEAP.
2) Other Connected Papers.	-x-x-x-x-
The details of Medical Reim	bursement Bills shmitted to your for scrutiny and Sanctioning of
Admissible Amount as per the existing G.O's	are as follows:
Name of the Beneficiary (Patient)	T. Kumaya Swamy T. Kondale Rao
Name of the Employee / Pensioner	T. Kondale 400
Relation with beneficiary	Father
Clame Submitted by	
NAME	Relation with Employee /-Pensioner
T. Kumara Swamy	tather
Name of the Hospital	Hedical Sciences PVT LTd. SunTh
	Medical Sciences PVT LTd. Gunili
Whether the Approved by DME or Not	: Yes / <del>No</del>
Date of Admission	:DD /MM/YY 10/07/2022
Date of Dischage	:DD/MM/YY 12/07/2024
Amount Claimed	: Rs. 50,779 /-
	ied the following documents submitted by the
Employee/Pensioner and found correct. I also	certified that the original bills are kept under my safe custody
until the sanction of the bill and when ever as	ked I will submit the orginal bills to Concerned Authority.
* Appendix – II Non-Drawal Certificate	
* Dependent Certificate	
* Emergency Certificate	
* Essentiality Certificate	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
* IP / OP Bills	
* Consolidated ID / OD D	ille

\* Copy of DME Approved Proceedings (In case of Approval Hospital)
Pension Payment Order in case f Pensioners

Original Discharge Summary / Death Summarry (Incase of death of the Beneficiary during treatment)

Any other relevant documents.

Station: Brahmangello Date: 04/01/2023

MgRaturi GHDEOHAP Seal BRAHMANAPALLI-522 437 Piduguralla (M) Guntur Dt.

# CERTIFICATE

- 1. It is certified the all the Original Medical Bills above Verified and found Correct.
- If any fraud Bills Colour Xerox Bills and Duplicate Blls claimed amount the I am the held fully responsibility of Medical Reimbursement.
- 3. I have uploaded all Medical Original Bills in Original No. Of documents.

8011/8.31

4. All the Original Medical Bills kept in ICS Custody.

D.D.O. Phone No. 99 498438-15

HEAD WASTER 04 01 22 DDO 1964 SEHPOL BRAHMANAPALLI-522 437

Piduguralla (M) Guntur Dt.

# DEPENDANT CERTIFICATE

(As per instructions issued in C & DSE., A.P., Hyderabad Procs. Rc.No.8878/D3-4/2009, Dated: 02-09-2009)

I, Sri / <del>-Smt</del>	7. Kondala	Rao, SA (PD)
2 pHS, Brahr	nanapalli,	
podugurelle M declare that, My Dependan	landal, pana	District, do hereby
declare that, My Dependan	nt of Sri / <del>-Sm</del> t.	Kinnora Swamy
0	1-01-1956	Age ( <u>66</u> ) Years
is My -Son / Daughter /	Mother / Father	/ <del>Husb</del> and / <del>-Wife</del> and
has no property of Income	of his / her own an	d that, he / <del>sh</del> e is wholly
dependant on my only, he	/ s <del>he</del> is also not a l	Employee or Pensioner.

Signature of the Employee.

HEAD MASTER 09 01 2 5 Signature of stheodid.O. BRAHMANAPALLI-522 437

### MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT FORM

EMPLOYEE DETAILS Employee ID: 06 23621 Employee Type: Local body Name: T. Kondale Rao E-mail: Mobile No. 99599 488 68 Employee Designation: SACPD) ADDRESS DETAILS Residential Address: House No: 2-8 Street No.: Main Road State: AP

District: Guntur Village / City / Town: Marangudi, Duggirda (MPL) Office Address: House No: 1-1 Street No.: Main Road State: AP

District: palnadu Village / City / Town: Brahmana palli EMPLOYEE PAY DETAILS PRC: 2020 State: AP-Pay Source: State GOVT POSTING DETAILS DDO Code: 06120308012 Dist. Palnadu HOD Name: SE TREATMENT DETAILS Patient Name: T- Kumara Swamy Patient Gender: Male Patient Name: T- Kumara Swamy Patient Date of Birth: 1-1-1956 Age: 66 Relation with Employee: Father
Hospital Name: American Medial Sciences PVT-Ltd, Guntar

#### DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the statement in the application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that the person from whom medical expenses were incurred is a member of my family as defined under the Government Servant Medical Attendance Rules 1972 and wholly dependent upon me.

Hospital State: Hospital District: Guntur

Date of Admission: 10 07/21 Date of Discharge: 12 07/2021 Total Amount Claimed: 50, 779

Signarue of the Dischool
Z.P. HIGH SCHOOL
BRAHMANAPALLI-522 437
Piduguralla (M) Guntur Dt.

Is Hypertensive Ve

Signature of Employee Pensioner

Is diabetic No

#### APPENDIX --- II

Application for claiming refund of Medical Expenses incurred in connection with medical attendance and or treatment of Government Servant and their families.

Name and Designation of the Government :     Servant / Retired (In Block Letters)	SXI T. KONDALA RAO SACPO
2. Office in which employed	2PHS, Brahmanapalli, Pidugirelle (MPV), Palnadu (D)
And other emoluments which should be Shown separately	: PAY Rs. <u>63660</u> 1- D.A / D.R Rs. <u>12745</u> 1- : H.R.A Rs. <u>7639</u> 1- P.P. RS 1- : I.R. Rs 1- GROSS RS. <u>84044</u> 1-
4. Place of duty	: 2pHS, Byahmanapalli pidugurde (MDI)
5. Full residential address with D.No. and Name of the Mohalla	Duggirde (Most)
6. Name of the patient him/her relationship to The Govt.Servant(In case of children Stage age also	T. Kumara Swamy - Father
7. Place at which the patient fell ill	: Amaravathi Institute of Medio Sciences PVI-LTd. GULTUR
8. Nature of illness and its duration	HEMIPLEGIA HTN+
	FROM 10-07-2021 TO 12-07-2021
<ol> <li>Details of amount claimed, cost of medicines Purchased from the market, list of medicines Cash memos and the essentially certificate Should be atac hed each in duplicate signed By treatment doctor.</li> </ol>	
10. Total amount claimed	: Rs. 50,779 I—
11. List of enclosures	
a) Essentiality Certificate ( ) b) Discharge summary ( )	b) Emergency certificate ( ) d) Medical Bills ( )

### DECLARATION BY THE GOVERNMENT SERVANT

I hereby declare that the contents in this application are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that the medical expenses are incurred for self as defined under the Andhra Pradesh Government Medical Attendance Rules 1972 and wholly dependent upon me.

Signature of the Govt. Servant

HEAD MASTER 04 01 2 Signature of the GF of Sanding Authority. BRAHMANAPALLI-522 437 Piguguralla (M) Guntur Dt.

## NON-DRAWAL CERTIFICATE

(Service Employees)

(As per instructions issued in C & DSE., A.P., Hyderabad Procs. Rc.No.8878/D3-4/2009, Dated: 02-09-2009)

This is to certify that, the Amount of Rs. 50,779 /-
(Rupees Fifty thousend Seven hundred and
Swy wife whe only) is being claimed
now in this bill by Sri / Smt. T. Kondala Rao SA(PD)
2pHS. Brahmanapalli, piduguralle
Mandal, polyadu District has not
been paid previously towards Medical Reimbursemen in inrespect
of Sri/Smt. T. Kumara Swamy, Flo. Sor T. Kondola
Rao SACPD (Self / Dependent ), Age 66 Yrs.
Who has undergone the Treatment for the disease Recurrent
CVA With Left Hemiplegga HTN+
during the period from 10 01 2022 to 12 07 2022 in the
Recognized Hospital By the Andhra Pradesh State Governement
i.e., at Amaravathi gnotitute of Medical Sciences
PVI Ltd. Guntur (Hospital) as per the records
available regarding the Medical Reimbursement defined under the
Government Medical Attendance Rules, 1972.
A Note to the effect has been made in the records of the School

Signature of the Govt. Servant.

HEAD MASTER 04 01 2 3
Z.P. HIGH SCHOOL
Signature of the DDO?

Piduguralla III Gur ur Dt.